
                        

  
 

      

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) 

ICB 
Procurement Entities National Procurement Directorate (NPD) of General Directorate of Administrative 

Office on behalf of Afghan Telecom Corporation (AFTEL) 

Funded By Afghan Telecom Corporation (AFTEL) 

Item Description  
Procurement of ISP Backbone Equipment 

Ref. No NPD/AT/1403/G-941/ICB 

Website for 

downloading of 

bidding documents 

(SBD) 

Interested eligible bidders may download the Bidding Document from AOP website 

https://aop.gov.af/dr/access_to_information/administrative, dgMarket website 

https://www.dgmarket.com/  or Afghan Telecom Corporation (AFTEL) website 

https://www.afghantelecom.af/opportunities/procurement-notice or 

https://tenders.ageops.af/prs/bid-opportunities-notices and further information on the 

submission of a written application to the address below or by sending an e-mail to 

npd.bidding3@gmail.com, copy to mufti.wasf.arif@gmail.com or Contact +93 (0) 

0202143274  

Pre-bid Meeting The pre-bid meeting will be held online via the following Google Meet link: 

https://meet.google.com/jof-skzh-xza 

Attention: Procurement Plans Integration & Analysis Department – National 

Procurement Directorate 

Email: npd.bidding3@gmail.com 

Copy to: mufti.wasif.arif@gmail.com   

Phone No: +93 0202143274 

Date and Time: December 04, 2024 at 10:00 AM Kabul local time 

Bid Security  Bid shall include Bid Security Declaration included in Section 4 Bidding Forms, 

Bid Security Declaration, (SDB/G/08). 

Deadline for Bid 

Submission and Bid 

Opening 

18 December 2024 at 10:00 AM. (Local Time Kabul – Afghanistan), Bidders SHALL 

have the option of submitting Bid by hand or electronically. 

Address for Bid 

Submission and Bid 

Opening 

Attention: Bid Opening Facilitation Secretariat Department of National 

Procurement Directorate 

Address: Room No 111, 1st Floor of National Procurement Directorate of General 

Directorate of Administrative Affairs IEA, Next to Marble Palace, Pashtunistan Watt, 

Kabul – Afghanistan 

Telephone: +93 0202143219 

Email: npd.bofs@aop.gov.af, bofsecretariat.npd@gmail.com  

 

 

https://aop.gov.af/dr/access_to_information/administrative
https://www.dgmarket.com/
https://tenders.ageops.af/prs/bid-opportunities-notices
mailto:mufti.wasif.arif@gmail.com
https://meet.google.com/jof-skzh-xza
mailto:bofsecretariat.npd@gmail.com

